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                                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:20 PM 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4Q\05092005 Adder Run\IND0104R MX 1.4Q 
Adder Run.ADR 
 
Starting Year  : 2006 
Final Year     : 2010 
Payback Year   : Immediate 
 
NPV in 2025($K):     -4,724,235 
1-Time Cost($K):        298,069 
 
Net Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        6,893       51,440       27,371            0            0            0       85,705            0 
Person            0      -20,607      -84,246     -121,426     -122,126     -122,126     -470,532     -122,126 
Overhd        5,442      -11,791      -61,290     -170,337     -215,701     -219,504     -673,180     -219,504 
Moving           89       16,283       10,773        9,022        1,607            0       37,775            0 
Missio          270          280          292          303          316          328        1,789          328 
Other            50      -64,704     -155,599     -201,451      -88,108           93     -509,719           92 
 
TOTAL        12,744      -29,099     -262,699     -483,888     -424,012     -341,209   -1,528,163     -341,210 
 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        ----- 
POSITIONS ELIMINATED 
  Off             0            3            0            0            0            0            3 
  Enl             0          345          117            0            0            0          462 
  Civ             0          648          544            0            0            0        1,192 
  TOT             0          996          661            0            0            0        1,657 
 
POSITIONS REALIGNED 
  Off             0            1            0            0            0            0            1 
  Enl             0           43            0            0            0            0           43 
  Stu             0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
  Civ             0          128           93          152            0            0          373 
  TOT             0          172           93          152            0            0          417 
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                            ADDER COMBINED SUMMARY REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2/2 
                                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:20 PM 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4Q\05092005 Adder Run\IND0104R MX 1.4Q 
Adder Run.ADR 
 
Costs in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon        7,093       51,440       27,371            0            0            0       85,905            0 
Person            0       17,843       14,829        1,115          414          414       34,615          414 
Overhd        5,442       16,313       15,368       12,535        8,268        4,466       62,393        4,466 
Moving           89       16,356       10,773        9,022        1,607            0       37,848            0 
Missio          270          280          292          303          316          328        1,789          328 
Other            50        4,736       46,900       53,705       32,569           93      138,053           92 
 
TOTAL        12,944      106,968      115,533       76,681       43,174        5,301      360,602        5,300 
 
Savings in 2005 Constant Dollars ($K) 
               2006         2007         2008         2009         2010         2011        Total       Beyond 
               ----         ----         ----         ----         ----         ----        -----       ------ 
MilCon          200            0            0            0            0            0          200            0 
Person            0       38,450       99,075      122,540      122,540      122,540      505,147      122,540 
Overhd            0       28,104       76,658      182,872      223,969      223,969      735,573      223,969 
Moving            0           73            0            0            0            0           73            0 
Missio            0            0            0            0            0            0            0            0 
Other             0       69,440      202,499      255,156      120,677            0      647,772            0 
 
TOTAL           200      136,067      378,232      560,569      467,187      346,510    1,888,765      346,510 
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            ADDER COMBINED NET PRESENT VALUES REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:20 PM 
 
Year                 Cost($)         Adjusted Cost($)                   NPV($) 
----                 -------         ----------------                   ------ 
2006              12,744,218               12,569,460               12,569,460 
2007             -29,098,824              -27,918,094              -15,348,634 
2008            -262,699,143             -245,174,822             -260,523,457 
2009            -483,887,983             -439,307,822             -699,831,279 
2010            -424,012,255             -374,463,415           -1,074,294,694 
2011            -341,209,117             -293,128,804           -1,367,423,498 
2012            -341,210,117             -285,145,587           -1,652,569,085 
2013            -341,210,117             -277,378,976           -1,929,948,061 
2014            -341,210,117             -269,823,906           -2,199,771,967 
2015            -341,210,117             -262,474,617           -2,462,246,584 
2016            -341,210,117             -255,325,503           -2,717,572,087 
2017            -341,210,117             -248,371,112           -2,965,943,199 
2018            -341,210,117             -241,606,140           -3,207,549,339 
2019            -341,210,117             -235,025,428           -3,442,574,767 
2020            -341,210,117             -228,623,957           -3,671,198,725 
2021            -341,210,117             -222,396,845           -3,893,595,570 
2022            -341,210,117             -216,339,344           -4,109,934,914 
2023            -341,210,117             -210,446,832           -4,320,381,747 
2024            -341,210,117             -204,714,818           -4,525,096,564 
2025            -341,210,117             -199,138,928           -4,724,235,492 
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ADDER COMBINED ONE-TIME COST REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:20 PM 
 
(All values in 2005 Constant Dollars) 
 
Category                                                  Cost       Sub-Total 
--------                                                  ----       --------- 
Construction 
  Military Construction                             85,904,610 
Total - Construction                                                85,904,610 
 
Personnel 
  Civilian RIF                                      27,851,132 
  Civilian Early Retirement                          1,476,258 
  Eliminated Military PCS                            1,878,749 
  Unemployment                                       2,118,675 
Total - Personnel                                                   33,324,815 
 
Overhead 
  Program Planning Support                           3,160,205 
  Support Contract Termination                               0 
  Mothball / Shutdown                                  238,378 
Total - Overhead                                                     3,398,584 
 
Moving 
  Civilian Moving                                    9,446,173 
  Civilian PPP                                       8,554,536 
  Military Moving                                       98,615 
  Freight                                            1,041,899 
  Information Technologies                          12,899,880 
  One-Time Moving Costs                              5,807,000 
Total - Moving                                                      37,848,103 
 
Other 
  HAP / RSE                                          5,230,953 
  Environmental Mitigation Costs                       431,900 
  Mission Contract Startup and Termination                   0 
  One-Time Unique Costs                            131,930,500 
Total - Other                                                      137,593,353 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Costs                                               298,069,465 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
One-Time Savings 
  Military Construction Cost Avoidances                200,000 
  Military Moving                                       72,917 
  One-Time Moving Savings                                    0 
  Environmental Mitigation Savings                           0 
  One-Time Unique Savings                          647,772,000 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total One-Time Savings                                             648,044,917 
------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Total Net One-Time Costs                                          -349,975,452 
                                  

DCN 852



ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 1/3 
                                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
ONE-TIME COSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              7,093      51,440      27,371           0           0           0      85,905 
O&M 
 CIV SALARY 
  Civ RIF                0      14,558      12,776         516           0           0      27,851 
  Civ Retire             0         739         594         144           0           0       1,476 
 CIV MOVING 
  Per Diem               0         472         203         446           0           0       1,121 
  POV Miles              0           7           7          52           0           0          66 
  Home Purch             0       1,663       1,008       1,358           0           0       4,029 
  HHG                    0         270         164         885           0           0       1,319 
  Misc                   0         114          50         114           0           0         278 
  House Hunt             0         295         139         422           0           0         856 
  PPP                    0       4,614       3,940           0           0           0       8,554 
  RITA                   0         714         394         670           0           0       1,778 
 FREIGHT 
  Packing                0          10           3           7           0           0          20 
  Freight               89          64          22         672         174           0       1,022 
  Vehicles               0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Unemployment            0       1,117         961          40           0           0       2,119 
 OTHER 
  Info Tech              0       8,033       4,844          23           0           0      12,900 
  Prog Manage        1,602       1,201         268          51          38           0       3,160 
  Supt Contrac           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
  Mothball               0         116         122           0           0           0         238 
  1-Time Move            0           0           0       4,374       1,433           0       5,807 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 MIL MOVING 
  Per Diem               0           3           0           0           0           0           3 
  POV Miles              0           2           0           0           0           0           2 
  HHG                    0          50           0           0           0           0          50 
  Misc                   0          44           0           0           0           0          44 
 OTHER 
  Elim PCS               0       1,411         468           0           0           0       1,879 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0       2,372       2,563         295           0           0       5,231 
 Environmental          50         263         116           1           1           1         432 
 Msn Contract            0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0       2,008      44,129      53,317      32,476           0     131,930 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       8,834      91,582     100,142      63,387      34,122           1     295,148 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2/3 
                                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
RECURRINGCOSTS        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0         441         704         704         704         704       3,258         704 
 Recap                   0         592         852         852         852         852       4,000         852 
 BOS                     0          55         167         374         374         374       1,344         374 
 Civ Salary              0          18          29         414         414         414       1,290         414 
 TRICARE                 0          92          92          92          92          92         459          92 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Enl Salary              0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 House Allow             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
OTHER 
 Mission Activ         270         280         292         303         316         328       1,789         328 
 Misc Recur          3,840      13,908      13,254      10,554       6,300       2,535      50,392       2,535 
TOTAL RECUR          4,110      15,386      15,391      13,294       9,052       5,300      62,532       5,300 
 
TOTAL COST          12,944     106,968     115,533      76,681      43,174       5,301     360,602       5,300 
 
ONE-TIME SAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON                200           0           0           0           0           0         200 
O&M 
 1-Time Move             0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0          73           0           0           0           0          73 
OTHER 
 Environmental           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0      69,440     202,499     255,156     120,677           0     647,772 
TOTAL ONE-TIME         200      69,513     202,499     255,156     120,677           0     648,045 
 
RECURRINGSAVES        2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0         695       1,798       1,798       1,798       1,798       7,887       1,798 
 Recap                   0         700       1,456       1,456       1,456       1,456       6,525       1,456 
 BOS                     0       1,707       2,705       2,880       2,880       2,880      13,052       2,880 
 Civ Salary              0      21,854      62,293      80,938      80,938      80,938     326,962      80,938 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Off Salary              0         187         375         375         375         375       1,687         375 
 Enl Salary              0      14,214      33,248      38,068      38,068      38,068     161,667      38,068 
 House Allow             0       2,195       3,159       3,159       3,159       3,159      14,831       3,159 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ           0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Misc Recur              0      25,002      70,699     176,738     217,835     217,835     708,109     217,835 
TOTAL RECUR              0      66,554     175,733     305,413     346,510     346,510   1,240,720     346,510 
 
TOTAL SAVINGS          200     136,067     378,232     560,569     467,187     346,510   1,888,765     346,510 
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                                 ADDER DETAIL REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 3/3 
                                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
ONE-TIME NET          2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       ----- 
CONSTRUCTION 
 MILCON              6,893      51,440      27,371           0           0           0      85,705 
O&M 
 Civ Retir/RIF           0      15,297      13,370         660           0           0      29,327 
 Civ Moving             89       8,224       5,929       4,625         174           0      19,043 
 Info Tech               0       8,033       4,844          23           0           0      12,900 
 Other               1,602       2,434       1,352       4,465       1,471           0      11,324 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Moving              0       1,437         468           0           0           0       1,904 
OTHER 
 HAP / RSE               0       2,372       2,563         295           0           0       5,231 
 Environmental          50         263         116           1           1           1         432 
 Misn Contract           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 1-Time Other            0     -67,432    -158,370    -201,839     -88,201           0    -515,841 
TOTAL ONE-TIME       8,634      22,070    -102,356    -191,769     -86,555           1    -349,975 
 
RECURRING NET         2006        2007        2008        2009        2010        2011       Total      Beyond 
-----($K)-----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----        ----       -----      ------ 
FAM HOUSE OPS            0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
O&M 
 Sustainment             0        -254      -1,094      -1,094      -1,094      -1,094      -4,629      -1,094 
 Recap                   0        -108        -604        -604        -604        -604      -2,524        -604 
 BOS                     0      -1,651      -2,538      -2,506      -2,506      -2,506     -11,708      -2,506 
 Civ Salary              0     -21,836     -62,264     -80,524     -80,524     -80,524    -325,672     -80,524 
TRICARE                  0          92          92          92          92          92         459          92 
MIL PERSONNEL 
 Mil Salary              0     -14,401     -33,623     -38,443     -38,443     -38,443    -163,354     -38,443 
 House Allow             0      -2,195      -3,159      -3,159      -3,159      -3,159     -14,831      -3,159 
OTHER 
 Procurement             0           0           0           0           0           0           0           0 
 Mission Activ         270         280         292         303         316         328       1,789         328 
 Misc Recur          3,840     -11,094     -57,445    -166,184    -211,535    -215,300    -657,717    -215,300 
TOTAL RECUR          4,110     -51,168    -160,343    -292,119    -337,457    -341,210  -1,178,188    -341,210 
 
TOTAL NET COST      12,744     -29,099    -262,699    -483,888    -424,012    -341,209  -1,528,163    -341,210 
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ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M00146 CO MCAS CHERRY PT 
 
State:  NC    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,022, Enl:    7,500, Civ:    5,375, Stu:      300 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0      77      27       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0     338     190       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 2 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M00681 CG MCB CP PENDLETON 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    3,168, Enl:   31,373, Civ:    1,497, Stu:    2,598 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       7       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 3 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M60169 CO MCAS BEAUFORT 
 
State:  SC    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      436, Enl:    3,491, Civ:      433, Stu:       48 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      12       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 

DCN 852



             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 4 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M62974 CO MCAS YUMA 
 
State:  AZ    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      423, Enl:    3,234, Civ:      476, Stu:      400 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       5       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 5 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M67001 CG MCB CP LEJEUNE 
 
State:  NC    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    4,450, Enl:   44,963, Civ:    3,145, Stu:    3,985 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      15       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 6 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  M67865 CG MCAS MIRAMAR 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Marines       Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,020, Enl:    7,520, Civ:      611, Stu:      700 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      28       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 7 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N00158 NAS WILLOW GROVE 
 
State:  PA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:       54, Enl:      791, Civ:      362, Stu:       20 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0     139       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       5       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 8 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N00206 NAS NEW ORLEANS 
 
State:  LA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      133, Enl:    1,345, Civ:      594, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       2       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 9 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N00207 NAS JACKSONVILLE 
 
State:  FL    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      802, Enl:    4,189, Civ:    4,763, Stu:      140 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0      38       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0      11       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0     169       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N00246 NAVBASE CORONADO 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    2,443, Enl:   18,045, Civ:    4,838, Stu:   11,501 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0      71       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0      31      66       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0     136     354       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N00620 NAS WHIDBEY ISL 
 
State:  WA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,189, Enl:    7,119, Civ:      666, Stu:      412 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0      34       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0      21     152       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N0428A NAS PAX RIVER 
 
State:  MD    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      868, Enl:    2,097, Civ:    7,050, Stu:      101 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       8       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       8       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N47609 NAVAIRWPNSTA CHNA LK 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      146, Enl:      834, Civ:    3,501, Stu:      150 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0      44       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       9       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 

DCN 852



             ADDER ECONOMIC IMPACT REPORT (ADDER v6.10) - Page 14 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:21 PM 
 
Installation:  N48558 NAVAIRENGSTA LKHRST 
 
State:  NJ    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:       40, Enl:      280, Civ:    1,709, Stu:      166 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N60191 NAS OCEANA 
 
State:  VA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,121, Enl:    8,778, Civ:    1,657, Stu:    1,859 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0      80       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0      53       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N60201 NAVSTA MAYPORT 
 
State:  FL    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    1,134, Enl:   10,975, Civ:      833, Stu:       96 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       6       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0      11       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N60495 NAS FALLON 
 
State:  NV    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      171, Enl:      761, Civ:      314, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       7       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N61018 NAVSUPPACT CRANE 
 
State:  IN    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:       14, Enl:       41, Civ:    3,859, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0     152       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N62688 NAVSTA NORFOLK 
 
State:  VA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:    4,093, Enl:   45,682, Civ:    6,024, Stu:      279 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0      31       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0      14       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N63042 NAS LEMOORE 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      791, Enl:    5,926, Civ:      853, Stu:      499 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0      39       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0      44       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0      35       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N69232 NAVBASE VENTURA CTY 
 
State:  CA    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      512, Enl:    5,176, Civ:    5,835, Stu:      341 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0      12       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       0       5       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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Installation:  N83447 NAS JRB FT WORTH 
 
State:  TX    Service:  Navy          Year:  2006 
 
Current Base Pers-  Off:      153, Enl:    1,691, Civ:    1,187, Stu:        0 
 
Action:  Realignment  
 
                  2006    2007    2008    2009    2010    2011    2012    2013 
Mil Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Mil Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Dis  (OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc(OUT)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
 
Mil Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Civ Reloc (IN)       0       5       0       0       0       0       0       0 
Stu Reloc (IN)       0       0       0       0       0       0       0       0 
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ADDER INPUT DATA REPORT (ADDER v6.10) 
                      Report Created 5/9/2005 1:24:20 PM 
 
ADDER Data File: Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4Q\05092005 Adder Run\IND0104R MX 1.4Q 
Adder Run.ADR 
 
COBRA Scenario Files used: 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4K\IND0123 MX 1.4K 04252005.CBR 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4L\IND0124 MX 1.4L 05092005.CBR 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4M\IND0125 MX 1.4M 04252005.CBR 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4N\IND0126 MX 1.4N 05092005.CBR 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4O\IND0103 MX 1.4O 05092005.CBR 
Z:\Cobra\Maintenance\Working Cobra Submissions\MX 1.4P\IND0104 MX 1.4P 04272005.CBR 
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